12

13

15
16
17

September
Birthdays

Karen Rich
Thomas Walker
Margaret Patterson
Tommy Southern
Chris Schruckmayr
Candace Trull
Nicholas Kropf
Elise Rackoff
Esther Summers
Eric Taylor

Tom Allison
Forrest Bryson
Zach Renner
Meghan McGinnis
Allison Cady
Dana Fitzsimmons
Deb Chang

Fay Kohn

George Lycan
Michael Nesbitt
Frances Baylor
Angelika Helphrey
Hannah Ward
Drew Johnson
John Reiff

Colleen Calderone
Anna Hodan

18

19
21
22

23
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Carolyn Anderson
Jerry Bode

Mark Grush
Tricia Raulerson
G. Duane (Dewey) Johnson
Emerton McNeil
Lillie Gillis

Mike Kestner
Josiah Johnson
Jane Ehlers
Molly Johnson
Brian Alban

Jake DeBiase
Susan Decker
Henry Asbill

Tyler Haldeman
Ashley Rhodes
Jennifer Kohn
Harper Rea
Lonnie Harris
MacKenzie McNeil
Rita Truluck
Beckett Wray
Tucker Wray
Sarah Asbill

Tim Canniff-Kuhn
David Holland



